of up to 500 poly check valves for the Village's Wastewater Low Pressure Force Main ("LPFM"), 

concrete ring replacement work around vacuum pit lids, and installing new mulch bed odor 

control at the North Planation Key transfer station; and 

WHEREAS, in FY 2021-2022 through September 30, 2022, the Village paid a total of One 

Million Seven Hundred Forty-five Thousand Thirty-three and 82/100 Dollars ($1,745033.82) in 

invoices to Page under the CSA (Exhibit "A"); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council") 

finds that the work performed by Page and ratification of associated expenses incurred for Page's 

services in FY 2021-2022 through September 30, 2022, are in the best interest of the Village.